RESOLUTION APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF CENSUS TAKERS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 3rd day of December, A. D. 1956 adopted an ordinance providing for the taking of a census in areas annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois, subsequent to September 7, 1954, and

WHEREAS, said ordinance provided in Section 2 thereof that the Mayor with the consent of the City Council shall appoint a Census Taker and such Assistant Census Takers as may be needed to conduct such census, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed ELLA A. ORR of 306 Johnson Avenue. Urbana, Illinois, as census taker, and has further appointed ELINOR LICHT of 303 South Cottage Grove, Urbana, Illinois, as assistant census taker.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS: -

That the appointments of ELLA A. ORR of 306 Johnson Avenue, Urbana, Illinois, as census taker, and ELINOR LICHT of 303 South Cottage Grove, Urbana, Illinois, as assistant census taker for the purpose of ascertaining the population of the territories annexed to the City of Urbana, subsequent to September 7, 1954 as described in an ordinance providing for the taking of a census in areas annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois, subsequent to September 7, 1954, adopted December 3, 1956, are hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this / day of April. A. D. 1957.

City Clerk